# CH \$3140.00 543095

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement (Second Lien)	
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Technologies Services LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
AMOT Controls LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Compressor Controls LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: IOWA
Cornell Pump Company LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Dynisco Instruments LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Dynisco LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FTI Flow Technology, LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Hansen Technologies LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Hardy Process Solutions LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.		11/22/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Petroleum Analyzer Company L.P.		11/22/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Roper Industrial Products Investment Company LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Roper Pump Company LLC		11/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Uson L.P.		11/22/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Viatran Corporation		11/22/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	55 Wellington Street West		
Internal Address:	Bth Floor		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0577

900734453

State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V3K7
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 125**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5430956	ALPHACARE			
Registration Number:	4662173	PIONEER			
Serial Number:	97347589	PRECISION DYNAMIC MODULUS (PDM)			
Registration Number:	4960659	PREMIER			
Serial Number:	97347585	PREMIER RPA			
Registration Number:	5503334	RAPID CHANGE			
Registration Number:	4599527	AMOT			
Registration Number:	1143924	RIGSAVER			
Registration Number:	2190391	CHALWYN			
Serial Number:	85616721	RODA DEACO			
Registration Number:	4356461	XTS-W			
Registration Number:	1396559	AIR MISER			
Registration Number:	3444722	ccc			
Registration Number:	6503879	CCC INSIDE			
Registration Number:	6740291	CCC PRO BUILT			
Registration Number:	1221255				
Registration Number:	2506175	GUARDIAN			
Registration Number:	4128753	PRODIGY			
Registration Number:	4607281	RAPIDSTATE			
Registration Number:	1943620	RECYCLE TRIP			
Registration Number:	1398133	RECYCLE TRIP			
Registration Number:	2576636	RELIANT			
Registration Number:	1398132	SAFETY ON			
Registration Number:	2665301	SURELINK			
Registration Number:	1947736	TOTAL TRAIN CONTROL			
Registration Number:	2975918	TOTAL TRAIN CONTROL			
Registration Number:	1981381	TTC TOTAL TRAIN CONTROL			
Registration Number:	2500290	TRAINTOOLS			
Registration Number:	2279008	TRAINVIEW			
Registration Number:	2740296	TRAINWARE			
Registration Number:	1929948	TTC			
Registration Number:	5345820	UCG			
Registration Number:	5630904	UNITED CONTROLS GROUP			

	735607 022051	VANGUARD			
Registration Number: 3	022051				
		VANGUARD			
Registration Number: 2	765643	VANTAGE			
Registration Number: 33	382758	VIBRANT			
Registration Number: 5	715858	WE DELIVER WHAT THEY PROMISED			
Registration Number: 59	930221				
Registration Number: 50	619843				
Registration Number: 93	27225	CORNELL			
Registration Number: 23	301252	CORNELL			
Serial Number: 9	7088399	CORNELL CO-PILOT			
Registration Number: 2	202607	CYCLOSEAL			
Registration Number: 2	731452				
Registration Number: 2	202606	REDI-PRIME			
Registration Number: 6	104949				
Serial Number: 9	0863163				
Serial Number: 9	0863172				
Registration Number: 2	887579	DYMAX			
Registration Number: 0	806317	DYNISCO			
Registration Number: 29	908253	DYNISCO			
Registration Number: 23	339265	D DYNISCO			
Registration Number: 4	452002	VERTEX			
Registration Number: 15	561964	MDR 2000			
Registration Number: 18	842800	RPA 2000			
<b>Registration Number:</b> 24	491462	ADVANTAGE			
Registration Number: 2	811495	ANY-WEIGH			
Registration Number: 2	092951	C2			
Registration Number: 4	806960	HARDY			
Registration Number: 23	301329	IT			
Registration Number: 53	214947	ONEMOUNT			
Registration Number: 10	668363	WAVERSAVER			
Registration Number: 5	216155	DATAWATCH			
Registration Number: 2	867271	IPT			
Registration Number: 3	930819	METRIX			
	348982	TIGHTVIEW			
	345661	TRENDSETTER			
	896343	VERNIGAP			
	169600	VIBELOCK			
Registration Number: 2	867415	VIBRA-CHECK			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	949300	ANTEK AII			
Registration Number:	4349143	ANTEK			
Registration Number:	3803154	All ANTEK BY PAC			
Registration Number:	3620757	CETANE ID 510			
Registration Number:	4295803				
Registration Number:	4208880	IHT			
Registration Number:	4163613	INTELLIGENT HEATER TUBES			
Registration Number:	3556120	JFTOT			
Registration Number:	3750461	MULTITEK			
Registration Number:	5210019	NSURE			
Registration Number:	3604147	OPTIDIST			
Registration Number:	5037966	OPTIREADER			
Registration Number:	4295785	PAC			
Registration Number:	1787399	PETROSPEC			
Registration Number:	3861954	PETROSPEC BY PAC			
Registration Number:	5474621	PHASE TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	3804236	QUICKSPEC			
Registration Number:	4305344	VISCOLAB			
Registration Number:	4392076	CAMBRIDGE VISCOSITY			
Registration Number:	3438198				
Registration Number:	3337245	CAMBRIDGE VISCOSITY			
Registration Number:	4342799	VISCOSURE			
Registration Number:	3438882	DURAFLOW			
Registration Number:	3830468	DURATORQUE			
Registration Number:	2403372	ROC			
Registration Number:	4961310	XERIC			
Registration Number:	3041135	VIATRAN			
Registration Number:	3037990	VIATRAN			
Registration Number:	2439800	VECTOR			
Registration Number:	2630611	PREX			
Registration Number:	2627632	SPRINT-LC			
Registration Number:	2627630	SPRINT			
Registration Number:	3332573	SPRINT IQ			
Registration Number:	3510797	USON			
Registration Number:	3418088	VECTOR			
Registration Number:	3495019	QUALITEK MR			
Registration Number:	3606917	FOR GOOD MEASURE			
Registration Number:	4139525	OPTIMA VT			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418525	STALLION
Registration Number:	4418526	STALLION
Registration Number:	4428698	U
Registration Number:	4428853	
Registration Number:	4707155	RAPTOR
Registration Number:	4707167	RAPTOR
Registration Number:	3008366	FTI
Registration Number:	2892707	FTI FLOW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2529730	FTI FLOW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5499734	ACT
Registration Number:	4356458	SEE-LEVEL
Registration Number:	4356457	TECHNI-LEVEL
Registration Number:	3299272	HANSEN
Registration Number:	2212130	
Registration Number:	1921691	AUTO-PURGER
Registration Number:	1492070	VARI-LEVEL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 27**

source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page1.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page2.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page3.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page4.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page5.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page6.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page7.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page8.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page9.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page10.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page10.tif source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA\_TECHNOLOGIES\_SERVICES\_LLC-TM#page11.tif

source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page12.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page13.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page14.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page15.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page16.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page17.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page18.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page19.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page20.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page21.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page22.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page23.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page24.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page25.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page26.tif
source=11-28-2022 2nd ALPHA_TECHNOLOGIES_SERVICES_LLC-TM#page27.tif

# SECOND LIEN NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 22, 2022, made by each of the parties party hereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Agent, the Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the Lenders.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower is a member of an affiliated group of companies that includes each Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Grantors and the other parties thereto have executed and delivered a Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2022, (as amended, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby confirms that, subject to existing licenses to use the Trademarks granted by the Grantor in the ordinary course of its business and Liens permitted under the Credit Agreement, pursuant to the Security Agreement it granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto) and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when

1008567786v7

due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, except that no security interest is or will be granted pursuant hereto in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SECTION 4. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile and other electronic transmission), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

\* \* \*

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES LLC

Bv:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## AMOT CONTROLS LLC

By

Name. John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## COMPRESSOR CONTROLS LLC

Ву:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## CORNELL PUMP COMPANY LLC

By:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## DYNISCO INSTRUMENTS LLC

Ву:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

# DYNISCO LLC

y: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## HARDY PROCESS SOLUTIONS LLC

Ву:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

# METRIX INSTRUMENT CO., L.P.

By: Amot Controls LLC, its general partner

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

#### PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY L.P.

By: Roper Industrial Products Investment Company LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## ROPER PUMP COMPANY LLC

Ву:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## VIATRAN CORPORATION

Ву:

Name John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

#### USON L.P.

By: Roper Industrial Products Investment Company LLC, its general partner

Nome

Name: Whn K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## FTI FLOW TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Ву:

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

# HANSEN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Sy: \_\_\_\_\_

Name John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

# ROPER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC

By: Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Agent

By:

Name: Annie Lee

Title: Manager, Agency Services

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Owner</u>	App./ Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
ALPHACARE	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	5430956	Oct 18,	Mar 27, 2018
	States of	SERVICES LLC		2016	
	America				
PIONEER	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	4662173	Dec 19,	Dec 30, 2014
	States of	SERVICES LLC		2013	
	America				
PRECISION DYNAMIC	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	97347589	Apr 5,	N/A
MODULUS (PDM)	States of	SERVICES LLC		2022	
	America				
PREMIER	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	4960659	Dec 13,	May 17, 2016
	States of	SERVICES LLC		2013	
	America				
PREMIER RPA	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	97347585	Apr 5,	N/A
	States of	SERVICES LLC		2022	
	America				
RAPID CHANGE	United	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES	5503334	Oct 21,	June 26, 2018
	States of	SERVICES LLC		2014	
	America				
AMOT	United	AMOT Controls LLC	4599527	June 13,	Sep 9, 2014
	States of			2012	
	America				
AMOT AND DESIGN	United	AMOT Controls LLC	3002095	Jan 8,	September 27, 2005
	States of			2004	
	America				
RIGSAVER	United	AMOT Controls LLC	1143924	June 30,	Dec 23, 1980
	States of			1978	
	America				
CHALWYN	United	AMOT Controls LLC	2190391	Jan 17,	Sept 22, 1998
	States of			1997	
	America				
RODA DEACO	United	AMOT Controls LLC	85616721	May 4,	Jan 21, 2014
	States of			2012	
	America				
XTS-W	United	AMOT Controls LLC	4356461	Apr 20,	June 25, 2013
	States of			2012	
	America				
AIR MISER	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1396559	Jul 29,	June 10, 1986
	States of			1985	
	America			_	
CCC & DESIGN	United	Compressor Controls LLC	3444722	Oct 8,	June 10, 2008
	States of			2007	
	America				

I-1

1008567786v7

		_	App./	Filing	Registration
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Date	<u>Date</u>
CCC INSIDE	United	Compressor Controls LLC	6503879	Aug 20,	Sep 28, 2021
CCC INSIDE	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	0303077	2020	Sep 20, 2021
	America			2020	
CCC PRO BUILT	United	Compressor Controls LLC	6740291	Aug 20,	May 24, 2022
OCCING BUILT	States of	Compressor Controls 220	0,102,1	2020	1,14, 21, 2022
	America				
COMPRESSOR	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1221255	Sep 16,	Dec 21, 1982
CONTROLS	States of			1981	
CORPORATION LOGO	America				
GUARDIAN	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2506175	Aug 30,	Nov 13, 2001
	States of	-		2000	·
	America				
PRODIGY	United	Compressor Controls LLC	4128753	Aug 19,	Apr 17, 2012
	States of			2011	
	America				
RAPIDSTATE	United	Compressor Controls LLC	4607281	Nov 10,	Sep 16, 2014
	States of			2013	
	America				
RECYCLE TRIP	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1943620	June 24,	Dec 26, 1995
	States of			1994	
	America				
RECYCLE TRIP	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1398133	Apr 1,	June 17, 1986
	States of			1986	
	America		2776626		7 4 2002
RELIANT	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2576636	Apr 28,	June 4, 2002
	States of			2000	
SAFETY ON	America	C	1200122	M 21	I 17 1006
SAFELLON	United States of	Compressor Controls LLC	1398132	Mar 31, 1986	June 17, 1986
	America			1980	
SURELINK	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2665301	Sep 20,	Dec 24, 2002
SORELINK	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	2003301	2000	Dec 24, 2002
	America			2000	
TOTAL TRAIN	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1947736	Jan 14,	Jan 9, 1996
CONTROL	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	1747730	1995	Jan 9, 1990
CONTROL	America			1770	
TOTAL TRAIN	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2975918	Mar 1,	Jul 26, 2005
CONTROL	States of	Compressor Commons 220	23,0310	2004	0 41 20, 2000
	America				
TOTAL TRAIN	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1981381	Aug 26,	June 18, 1996
CONTROL AND DESIGN	States of	_		1993	
	America				
TRAINTOOLS	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2500290	Oct 24,	Oct 23, 2001
	States of			2000	
	America				
TRAINVIEW	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2279008	Mar 24,	Sep 21, 1999
	States of			1998	

Mark	Jurisdiction	Owner	<u>App./</u>	<u>Filing</u>	Registration
	<u> </u>		Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
	America				
TRAINWARE	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2740296	Nov 1,	Jul 22, 2003
IKAIIWAKE	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	2740290	2002	Jul 22, 2003
	America			2002	
TTC	United	Compressor Controls LLC	1929948	Nov 14,	Oct 24, 1995
110	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	1929940	1994	Oct 24, 1993
	America			1777	
UCG	United	Compressor Controls LLC	5345820	May 2,	Nov 28, 2017
CCG	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	3343620	2017	1,00 20, 2017
	America			2017	
UNITED CONTROLS	United	Compressor Controls LLC	5630904	Dec 22,	Dec 18, 2018
GROUP	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	3030704	2017	Dec 16, 2016
GROOT	America			2017	
VANGUARD	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2735607	May 2,	Jul 8, 2003
VANGUARD	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	2755007	2001	Jul 6, 2003
	America			2001	
VANGUARD	United	Compressor Controls LLC	3022051	Apr 28,	Nov 29, 2005
VANGUARD	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	3022031	2004	1,00 27, 2003
	America			2004	
VANTAGE	United	Compressor Controls LLC	2765643	Aug 23,	Sep 16, 2003
VANTAGE	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	2703043	2001	Sep 10, 2003
	America			2001	
VIBRANT	United	Compressor Controls LLC	3382758	Sep 20,	Feb 12, 2008
VIDIATIVI	States of	Compressor Controls LLC	3302730	2004	100 12, 2000
	America			2001	
WE DELIVER WHAT	United	Compressor Controls LLC	5715858	Feb 24,	Apr 2, 2019
THEY PROMISED	States of	compressor controls 220	0,1000	2016	11p1 2, 2017
	America			2010	
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP	United	Cornell Pump Company	5930221	Oct 29,	Dec 10, 2019
BEARING FRAME (F16	States of	LLC	0,00221	2018	200 10, 2017
TRADE DRESS)	America	+			
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP	United	Cornell Pump Company	5619843	Apr 16,	Dec 4, 2018
BEARING FRAME	States of	LLC		2014	,
(TRADE DRESS)	America				
CORNELL	United	Cornell Pump Company	927225	Dec 1,	Jan 18, 1972
	States of	LLC		1969	<u> </u>
	America				
CORNELL AND DESIGN	United	Cornell Pump Company	2301252	Apr 17,	Dec 21, 1999
·	States of	LLC		1997	,
	America				
CORNELL CO-PILOT	United	Cornell Pump Company	97088399	Oct 22,	N/A
	States of	LLC		2021	
	America				
CYCLOSEAL	United	Cornell Pump Company	2202607	Apr 17,	Nov 10, 1998
	States of	LLC		1997	
	America				

Mark	Jurisdiction	Owner	App./	Filing	Registration
			Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
FOOD PUMP DESIGN	United	Cornell Pump Company	2731452	Feb 7,	Jul 1, 2003
(TRADE DRESS)	States of	LLC		2002	
	America				
REDI-PRIME	United	Cornell Pump Company	2202606	Apr 17,	Nov 10, 1998
	States of	LLC		1997	
	America				
VOLUTE CASING FOR A	United	Cornell Pump Company	6104949	May 28,	Jul 21, 2020
SELF-PRIMING PUMP	States of	LLC		2019	
(TRADE DRESS)	America				
<i>(</i>	United	Cornell Pump Company	90863163	Aug 3,	N/A
	States of	LLC		2021	
Docion Only	America				
Design Only	United	Compall Dynam Commony	90863172	A 11 a 2	N/A
200000	States of	Cornell Pump Company LLC	90803172	Aug 3, 2021	IN/A
	America	LLC		2021	
	America				
Design Only					
DYMAX	United	Dynisco Instruments LLC	2887579	Sep 13,	Sep 21, 2004
	States of	•		2002	•
	America				
DYNISCO	United	Dynisco Instruments LLC	0806317	Jul 16,	Mar 29, 1966
	States of			1965	
	America				
DYNISCO	United	Dynisco Instruments LLC	2908253	Mar 13,	Dec 7, 2004
	States of			2003	
	America				
DYNISCO & DESIGN	United	Dynisco Instruments LLC	2339265	Aug 4,	Apr 4, 2000
	States of			1998	
	America				
VERTEX	United	Dynisco Instruments LLC	4452002	Apr 25,	Dec 17, 2013
	States of			2012	
	America				
MDR 2000	United	Dynisco LLC	1561964	Feb 7,	Oct 24, 1989
	States of			1989	
	America		10.12000		7.1.7.100.1
RPA 2000	United	Dynisco LLC	1842800	Aug 26,	Jul 5, 1994
	States of			1993	
ADMANTAGE	America	H I D CIT	2401462	T 20	g 10 2001
ADVANTAGE	United	Hardy Process Solutions	2491462	Jan 28,	Sep 18, 2001
	States of	LLC		2000	
ANIX WEIGH	America	Handa Don a C. 1 C	2011405	A 5	E-1-2-2004
ANY-WEIGH	United States of	Hardy Process Solutions	2811495	Aug 5,	Feb 3, 2004
	States of	LLC		2002	
C2	America	Handy Duages Caladian	2092951	Iv1 15	San 2 1007
C2	United States of	Hardy Process Solutions	2092931 	Jul 15,	Sep 2, 1997
	States of	LLC		1996	

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Owner</u>	App./ Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
	America				
HARDY	United	Hardy Process Solutions	4806960	Oct 1,	Sep 8, 2015
	States of	LLC		2014	
	America				
IT	United	Hardy Process Solutions	2301329	Sep 29,	Dec 21, 1999
	States of	LLC		1997	
	America				
ONEMOUNT	United	Hardy Process Solutions	5214947	Mar 4,	May 30, 2017
	States of	LLC		2016	
	America				
WAVERSAVER	United	Hardy Process Solutions	1668363	Jan 22,	Dec 17, 1991
	States of	LLC	1000303	1991	
	America				
DATAWATCH	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	5216155	Jan 14,	June 6, 2017
	States of			2016	
	America				
IPT	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	2867271	Jan 11,	Jul 27, 2004
	States of			2002	
	America				
METRIX	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	3930819	June 15,	Mar 15, 2011
	States of			2010	
	America				
TIGHTVIEW	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	5348982	Dec 16,	Dec 5, 2017
	States of			2016	
	America				
TRENDSETTER	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	3345661	Dec 15,	Nov 27, 2007
	States of			2005	
	America				
VERNIGAP	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	2896343	Aug 19,	Oct 19, 2004
	States of			2002	
	America				
VIBELOCK	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	5169600	Mar 14,	Mar 28, 2017
	States of			2016	
	America				
VIBRA-CHECK	United	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.	2867415	Jul 15,	Jul 27, 2004
	States of			2002	
	America				
ANTEK	United	Petroleum Analyzer	949300	Sep 8,	Dec 26, 1972
	States of	Company L.P.		1970	
	America				
ANTEK	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4349143	Jul 11,	June 11, 2013
	States of	Company L.P.		2012	
	America				
ANTEK BY PAC &	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3803154	Nov 18,	June 15, 2010
DESIGN	States of	Company L.P.		2009	
	America				

**_1	T : 3: /:	Λ	App./	Filing	Registration
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Date	Date
CETANE ID 510	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3620757	June 24,	May 12, 2009
CETTAINE ID 310	States of	Company L.P.	3020737	2008	141dy 12, 2007
	America	Company L.i .		2000	
DESIGN OF GLOBE IN A	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4295803	Sep 4,	Feb 26, 2013
SQUARE	States of	Company L.P.	12,5003	2012	100 20, 2013
(40 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -	America	T Y Y			
IHT	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4208880	Aug 23,	Sep 18, 2012
	States of	Company L.P.		2011	
	America	1 2			
INTELLIGENT HEATER	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4163613	Jul 20,	June 26, 2012
TUBES	States of	Company L.P.		2011	·
	America				
JFTOT	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3556120	Nov 8,	Jan 6, 2009
	States of	Company L.P.		2007	
	America				
MULTITEK	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3750461	Aug 18,	Feb 16, 2010
	States of	Company L.P.		2008	
	America				
NSURE	United	Petroleum Analyzer	5210019	Aug 14,	May 23, 2017
	States of	Company L.P.		2015	
	America				
OPTIDIST	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3604147	May 23,	Apr 7, 2009
	States of	Company L.P.		2008	
	America				
OPTIREADER	United	Petroleum Analyzer	5037966	Oct 29,	Sep 6, 2016
	States of	Company L.P.		2015	
7.10	America		1205505		E 1 26 2012
PAC	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4295785	Aug 10,	Feb 26, 2013
	States of	Company L.P.		2012	
PETROSPEC	America	Datus Larras Augustas au	1797200	0-4-2	A 10, 1002
PETROSPEC	United	Petroleum Analyzer	1787399	Oct 3,	Aug 10, 1993
	States of	Company L.P.		1991	
PETROSPEC BY PAC	America United	Petroleum Analyzer	3861954	Oct 22,	Oct 12, 2010
(STYLIZED)	States of	Company L.P.	3601934	2009	Oct 12, 2010
(STILIZED)	America	Company L.F.		2009	
PHASE TECHNOLOGY	United	Petroleum Analyzer	5474621	Oct 6,	May 22, 2018
THASE TECHNOLOGY	States of	Company L.P.	3474021	2017	Wiay 22, 2016
	America	Company L.i .		2017	
QUICKSPEC	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3804236	Feb 25,	June 15, 2010
QUIUM DO	States of	Company L.P.	2001230	2009	0 0 10, 2010
	America			2007	
VISCOLAB	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4305344	Aug 27,	Mar 19, 2013
	States of	Company L.P.		2012	,
	America				
Cambridge Viscosity	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4392076	Jan 21,	Aug 27, 2013
	States of	Company L.P.		2013	

**_1		Λ	App./	Filing	Registration
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Date	Date
	A				
	America				
Logo for Cambridge	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3438198	May 23,	May 27, 2008
Viscosity	States of	Company L.P.		2006	-
	America				
Cambridge Viscosity Logo	United	Petroleum Analyzer	3337245	May 22,	Nov 13, 2007
	States of	Company L.P.		2006	
	America				
Viscosure	United	Petroleum Analyzer	4342799	Jan	May 28, 2013
	States of	Company L.P.		15, 2009	
	America				
DURAFLOW	United	Roper Pump Company	3438882	Dec 15,	June 3, 2008
	States of	LLC		2006	
	America				
DURATORQUE	United	Roper Pump Company	3830468	Jul 7,	Aug 10, 2010
	States of	LLC		2009	
	America				
ROC	United	Roper Pump Company	2403372	Jan 21,	Nov 14, 2000
	States of	LLC		1999	
	America				
XERIC	United	Roper Pump Company	4961310	Feb 20,	May 17, 2016
	States of	LLC		2015	
	America				
VIATRAN (STYLIZED)	United	Viatran Corporation	3041135	Nov 12,	Jan 10, 2006
	States of			2004	
	America				
VIATRAN (word mark)	United	Viatran Corporation	3037990	Nov 12,	Jan 3, 2006
	States of			2004	
	America				
Vector	United	Uson L.P.	2439800	Apr 13,	Apr 3, 2001
	States of			1998	
	America				
Prex	United	Uson L.P.	2630611	Feb 26,	Oct 8, 2002
	States of			2001	
	America	_			
Sprint-LC	United	Uson L.P.	2627632	Feb 26,	Oct 1, 2002
	States of			2001	
	America				
Sprint	United	Uson L.P.	2627630	Feb 26,	Oct 1, 2002
	States of			2001	
~	America		22227==	3.5 ^	77
Sprint iQ	United	Uson L.P.	3332573	May 8,	Nov 6, 2007
	States of			2006	
	America		2510-0-		0 7 2000
Uson	United	Uson L.P.	3510797	Aug 6,	Oct 7, 2008
	States of			2007	
	America				

		_	App./	Filing	Registration
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Date	<u>Date</u>
Vector	United	Uson L.P.	3418088		Apr 29, 2008
Vector	States of	OSOII L.F.	3410000	Aug 30, 2007	Apr 29, 2006
	America			2007	
Qualitek MR	United	Uson L.P.	3495019	Sep 11,	Sep 2, 2008
Quarter WIX	States of	OSON E.1.	3473017	2007	Sep 2, 2000
	America			2007	
For Good Measure	United	Uson L.P.	3606917	Oct 29,	Apr 14, 2009
Tor Good Wedsure	States of	esen z.i.	3000717	2007	110111,2005
	America				
Optima vT	United	Uson L.P.	4139525	Feb 2,	May 8, 2012
P	States of			2010	
	America				
Stallion	United	Uson L.P.	4418525	Mar 13,	Oct 15, 2013
	States of	-		2013	
	America				
Stallion & Design	United	Uson L.P.	4418526	Mar 13,	Oct 15, 2013
	States of			2013	·
	America				
U & Design (Double	United	Uson L.P.	4428698	Mar 20,	Nov 5, 2013
Diamond Design)	States of			2013	
_	America				
Misc. Design (Intersecting	United	Uson L.P.	4428853	Apr 1,	Nov 5, 2013
Diamonds)	States of			2013	
	America				
Raptor	United	Uson L.P.	4707155	June 23,	Mar 24, 2015
	States of			2014	
	America				
Raptor & Design	United	Uson L.P.	4707167	June 24,	Mar 24, 2015
	States of			2014	
	America				
FTI	United	FTI Flow Technology, LLC	3008366	Jul 12,	Oct 25, 2005
	States of			2004	
	America				
FTI FLOW	United	FTI Flow Technology, LLC	2892707	Apr 23,	Oct 12, 2004
TECHNOLOGY and	States of			2003	
Design	America		2520520	3.5.4	1.5.2002
FTI FLOW	United	FTI Flow Technology, LLC	2529730	Mar 1,	Jan 15, 2002
TECHNOLOGY	States of			2001	
ACT	America	Hansan Tashuala sias LLC	5400724	Lon 20	Ives 10, 2019
ACI	United States of	Hansen Technologies LLC	5499734	Jan 30, 2018	June 19, 2018
	America			ZU18	
SEE-LEVEL	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	4356458	Apr 19,	June 25, 2013
SEE-FE A RE	States of	Hansen Teelinologies LLC	TJJUTJ0	Apr 19, 2012	June 23, 2013
	America			2012	
TECHNI-LEVEL	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	4356457	Apr 19,	June 25, 2013
	States of	Tunion Technologies ELEC	1550157	2012	Vanc 25, 2015
	States 01			2012	

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Owner	App./ Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration <u>Date</u>
	America				
HANSEN & Design	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	3299272	Aug 23,	Sep 25, 2007
	States of			2005	
	America				
Logo - stylized letter "H"	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	2212130	Sep 9,	Dec 22, 1998
	States of			1996	
	America				
AUTO-PURGER	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	1921691	Aug 11,	Sep 26, 1995
	States of			1994	
	America				
VARI-LEVEL	United	Hansen Technologies LLC	1492070	Nov 6,	June 14, 1988
	States of	-		1987	
	America				

**RECORDED: 11/28/2022**